Ø
www.krohne-inor.se 09/202288
Beställningskod
för TCA-M70 med
standardinställningar
V T
L
Användningsområde

OPTITEMP TCA M10-70 OPTITEMP TCA M10-70
TCA = Thermocouples
Type code for industrial thermometers
VTC2 4 1. Type version
1 TCA-M10 (MT1) plug-in 4 TCA-M40 (MT5) plug-in 7 TCA-M70 (MT8) plug-in
2 TCA-M20 (MT2) plug-in 5 TCA-M50 (MT6) plug-in
3 TCA-M30 (MT4) plug-in 6 TCA-M60 (MT7) plug-in
3. Electrical connection:
0 Without 6 Standard contact 120°C D MA, Alu, Pg9 IP 53
1 Free leaders 7 Standard contact 600°C E BA, Alu, M20x1,5, IP65
2 Isolated leaders A Compensation cable
4 Mini contact B Compensation cable + contact
4. Measuring insert = sensor / wiring:
1 1x    Thermocouple Typ J (Fe-CuNi) isolated A 1x    Thermocouple Typ J (Fe-CuNi) grounded
2 1x    Thermocouple Typ K (NiCr-Ni) isolated B 1x    Thermocouple Typ K (NiCr-Ni) grounded
3 1x    Thermocouple Typ N (NiCrSi-NiSi) isolated C 1x    Thermocouple Typ N (NiCrSi-NiSi) grounded
5 2x    Thermocouple Typ J (Fe-CuNi) isolated E 2x    Thermocouple Typ J (Fe-CuNi) grounded
6 2x    Thermocouple Typ K (NiCr-Ni) isolated F 2x    Thermocouple Typ K (NiCr-Ni) grounded
7 2x    Thermocouple Typ N (NiCrSi-NiSi) isolated G 2x    Thermocouple Typ N (NiCrSi-NiSi) grounded
6. Scheath material:
1 AISI310/1.4841 1x Type J.K Ø1.0…6.0 mm 2x Type J.K Ø3.0,  6.0 mm
2 Inconel600/2.4816 1x Type J.K, N Ø1.0…6.0 mm 2x Type J.K Ø3.0,  6.0 mm
3 Pyrosil / Nicrobel 1x Type N Ø3.0,  6.0 mm
7. Scheath diameter:
1 Ø 1 mm Type J, K Inconel 600 / AISI 310 4 Ø 4,5 mm Type J, K Inconel 600 / AISI 310
2 Ø 1,5 mm Type J, K Inconel 600 / AISI 310 5 Ø 6,0 mm Type J, K, N
3 Ø 3,0 mm Type J, K, N
8. Process connection:
0 without 3 Compression fitting G1/4" SS Ø6
1 Compression fitting M8 SS Ø3 4 Compression fitting G1/2" SS Ø6
2 Compression fitting G1/8" SS Ø3, 4.5, 6 C Compression fitting G1/4" Brass Ø6
S Compression fitting 1/2" NPT SS Ø6
9. Immersion length ( for Ø1,0 and Ø1,5 are some limitation when it comes to length)
0 500 mm 2 1500 mm 4 2500 mm 6 5000 mm 8 10000 mm
1 1000 mm 3 2000 mm 5 3000 mm 7 7500 mm Z customised length
10. Cable length
0 without 5 3 m C 9 m E 12 m I 30 m
1 0,5 m 6 4 m D 10 m F 15 m J 40 m
2 1 m 7 5 m A 7 m G 20 m K 50 m
3 1,5 m 8 6 m B 8 m H 25 m L customized
4 2 m
11. Cable insulation material
0 Without 1 Silicone 2 PVC
13. Type of connection / rail mounted transmitter:
0 without
1 with rail mounted transmitter // APAQ C130 Basic TC
A with rail mounted transmitter // IPAQ-4L Universal, 90 - 250 VAC
B with rail mounted transmitter // IPAQ-4L Universal, 20 - 30 VDC
C with rail mounted transmitter // IPAQ R330 Universal
H with rail mounted transmitter // IPAQ R520 Smart, HART, SIL2
M with rail mounted transmitter // IPAQ R530 Smart, HART
14. Transmitter configuration:
0 without 1 Configuration
15. Calibration report:
0* without
Sensor calibration
1 1-point (single) room temperature
P 2-point (single) 0°, 100°C
R 2-point (double) 0°, 100°C
2 2-point (single) 0%, 100% of range
3 2-point (double) 0%, 100% of range
S 3-point (single) 0°, 50°, 100°C
T 3-point (double) 0°, 50°, 100°C
4 3-point (single) 0%, 50%, 100% of range
5 3-point (double) 0%, 50%, 100% of range
6 customised (single)
7 customised (double)